’9 VIRGIN ISLANDS
% RECOVERY AND
‘ DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CLARIFICATION NO. 1
7th JUNE 2022

Project Name: ESHS Re-development Project Tender No: RDA/ITT/2022/006/NCB

Tender Name: Supply of Furniture for the Elmore Stoutt High School Re-development Project

Bidders Conference / Site Visit Date: N/A Time: N/A

Location: N/A

# Question Answer

1) From the Manufacturer of the Promethean Board: We will proceed with the 75" Promethean board instead
of the 70” listed in the BQ (Ref. 3).

Wanted to let you know that Promethean’s new
ActivPanel V9 doesn’t have the 70” size. We carry
the 65” and 75” but not the 70” anymore.

Deadline for Tenderers to submit subsequent questions / request for clarifications to the
RDA at procurement@bvirecovery.vg : 07-June-2022

Tender submission deadline: 10AM on 16™ June 2022


mailto:procurement@bvirecovery.vg

